## CENTRAL YORK HIGH SCHOOL POST PROM PERMISSION/WAIVER FORM

Saturday May 16, 2020 - Sunday May 17, 2020 11:30PM - 5:00AM (Doors open at 11:00 on May 16th) *This form MUST be completed and signed to purchase tickets. (\$10.00 each)* 

## PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT

- 1. I have read the rules, on the reverse side, governing the Post Prom and AGREE to abide by them.
- I understand that if I bring a guest to Post Prom, I am responsible for their behavior at all times.
  Note: A guest is defined as a Central York High School underclassman or a non-Central Student

## PARENT/GUARDIAN PERMISSION/INFORMATION - Read both sides of this form!

- 1. I give permission for my child, named below, to attend the CYHS Post Prom on May 16, 2020
- 2. I have read and understand the rules for this event. Doors open at 11:00 on May 16th, 2020
- 3. All participants MUST be checked in by 12:00am NO EXCEPTIONS. (See #5 on the reverse side.)
- 4. In the event your child decides to leave the party before 5:00am a member of the Post Prom Committee or High School Administrator will call you to let you know that your child left the building. The call will be made to ensure your child's safety. Every Attempt will be made to reach you at the numbers you provide below. Please add additional contact information in case of emergency.
- 5. <u>I give permission for my child to attend (and possibly participate) in the hypnotist show in the auditorium from 3-4am.</u>

Senior Student and Parent Guardian (This section is for CYHS Student)	Guest and Parent/Guardian (must be grade 9-12 under 21yrs old if graduate)
Student (print name)	Guest (print name)
Student Signature	Guest Signature
Parent/Guardian (print name)	Parent/Guardian (print name)
Parent/Guardian Signature	Parent/Guardian Signature
(regardless of student's age)	(regardless of student's age)
Parent/Guardian Phone Number	Parent/Guardian Phone Number
Alternate Phone number	Alternate Phone number
Alternate Contact Person	Alternate Contact Person
Alternate Contact Person Phone Number	Alternate Contact Person Phone Number

## The following expectations apply to all CYHS Seniors and their Guests attending the Post Prom Party:

- 1. This party is for CYHS Seniors and their Guest.
- CYHS Senior and their parent/guardian must complete and sign this form.

• Guest is defined as Central York High School underclassman or a non-Central student in grades 9-12, or a graduate (must be under 21 years of age). Guest and their parent/guardian must complete the Guest section and sign this form.

2. Senior students are permitted to purchase one ticket for themselves plus one ticket for an eligible guest (as defined above).

3. Senior students need not attend Prom to be eligible to attend Post Prom.

4. The party begins at midnight and is scheduled to end by 5:00am. All ticket holders MUST check in by 12:30am. NO EXCEPTIONS.

5. If a ticket holder does not show up for the party, we will contact the parents via the contact information on the reverse side, to let them know that you have not arrived at the party.

- 6. Central students must present their Student ID. Non CYHS guests must present valid photo identification.
- 7. Dress is casual. You may not bring in coolers or large bags and any small bags will be checked at the door.
- 8. ALL food and drinks are supplied.
- 9. Participation in ALL Post Prom activities is at the participant's own risk. Activities may include:
  - Mechanical Bull
  - Obstacle Course
  - Inflatables
  - Other athletic activities

10. You are encouraged to stay for the entire party. HOWEVER, once you leave the party you will NOT be allowed to return.

11. If you leave the party early, we will call your parents to notify them that you have left. Those who leave early forfeit any chance to win and/or claim any and all prizes.

12. You are expected to behave appropriately and adhere to all school and district rules. Any violation of the Code of Student Conduct may also violate the co-curricular conduct code, and violators may be subject to the penalties contained therein.